4/2 and 4/3 Solenoid Directional Valve, ISO Size 03
Qmax = 32�l/min,�pmax = 160�bar
direct acting, with EX-safety solenoid coil
Series FWKDX_-6…
1/7
Reference: 400-P-190412-EN-02
Issue: 10.2024
Valve:

Series FWKDX_-6…
7/7
7 Ordering code
direct acting
F = flange manifold−mounting design
W = directional function
K = spool−type
X = Ex−protected coil
43 = 4−way/3−position
B = 4/2 function, solenoid at B end
1 ... 9 = design number (omit by ordering)
... = voltage e.g. 24 (24 V)
D = current DC
A = current AC
1 _Ex. 24AA − N42WF X
D =
N =
V =
14WT4 =
10WT6 =
14W coil capacity / T4 Ex−protection temperature class (on request)
K D _
A ... Q =
Z ... R =
6 −
nominal size 66 =
42 = 4−way/2−position
A = 4/2 function, solenoid at A end
C = 4/2 funciton, solenoid at both ends (detented model)
AD, AG, AH = 4/2 function with 4/3 spool, solenoid at A end
BD, BG, BH = 4/2 funciton with 4/3 spool, solenoid at B end
D, G, H = 4/3 function
10W coil capacity / T6 Ex−protection temperature class
(special seals on request)
(standard)
IMPORTANT!:
For use in the ambient temperature range -60�°C
to +80 °C (T4/T135 °C) a T4 version 14 W is
available on request.
8 Related data sheets
Reference (Old no.) Description
400-P-030501 (i-31) Size 03 interface to ISO 4401-03-02
SN/455GD Safety note coils type 455GD…
400-P-010101 MTTFD Values for Hydraulic Valves
� 2024 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, CH-3714 Frutigen
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Classification: 430.300.-.305.310.300